2 to 5 years  5.95  5.95  50,010  50,010

Swap 2:

2 to 5 years  Floating  Floating  50,010  50,010

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on the
exposure to interest rates for both derivative and non-derivative
instruments at 31 December.

For �oating rate liabilities and assets, the analysis is prepared assuming
the exposure outstanding at 31 December was outstanding for the
whole year.

For interest rate swap contracts, the analysis is prepared assuming
that the interest rate swap contracts are revalued to fair value at
31 December, and that the 31 December contracts were in place for
the whole year.

A 50 basis point increase or decrease is used when reporting interest
rate risk internally to key management personnel and represents
management’s assessment of the reasonable possible change in
interest rates.

As at 31 December, if interest rates had been 50 basis points higher/(lower) and all other variables were held constant, the following would occur.

2016
University

& Group
Actuals
($000’s)

2015
University
 & Group

Actuals
($000’s)

 2016
 University

 Actuals
 ($000’s)

2015
University

Actuals
($000’s)

Surplus/Equity � �

Surplus/Equity — increase (i)  1,586  2,082  1,586  2,082

Surplus/Equity — (decrease) (i)  (1,586)  (2,082)  (1,586)  (2,082)

(i) This is mainly attributable to the University’s exposure to interest rates on its cash d8/Equi 2*.ase) (i)

Annual Report 16 69

Carrying
Amount
($000’s)

Contractual
cash �ows

($000’s)

Less than
1 year

($000’s)

Between
years 1–2
($000’s)

Between
years 2–3
($000’s)

From year 3
($000’s)

University & Group December 2016 �

Accounts Payable  40,681  40,681  40,681  –  –  –

Sonoda Gakuen Corporation of Japan Loan  864  1,227  58  57  56  1,056

Philanthropic Bond  49,631  58,636  2,886  2,886  52,864  –

Total  91,176  100,544  43,625  2,943  52,920  1,056

�
University December 2016

Accounts Payable  40,675  40,675  40,675  –  –  –

Sonoda Gakuen Corporation of Japan Loan  864  1,227  58  57  56  1,056

Philanthropic Bond  49,631  58,636  2,886  2,886  52,864  –

Total  91,170  100,538  43,619  2,943  52,920  1,056

University & Group December 2015

Accounts Payable  27,298  27,298  27,298  –  –  –

Sonoda Gakuen Corporation of Japan Loan  896  1,286  59  58  57  1,112

Philanthropic Bond  49,512  64,439  2,886  2,886  2,886  55,781

Total  77,706  93,023  30,243  2,944  2,943  56,893

�
University December 2015

Accounts Payable  27,370  27,370  27,370  –  –  –

Sonoda Gakuen Corporation of Japan Loan  896  1,286  59  58  57  1,112

Philanthropic Bond  49,512  64,439  2,886

70 University of Canterbury

Contractual maturity analysis of derivative �nancial liabilities

The table below analyses derivative �nancial liabilities into those that are settled net and those that will be settled on a gross basis into their
relevant maturity groupings based on their remaining period from 31 December to the contractual maturity date. The amounts disclosed are the
contractual undiscounted cash �ows.

Liability
Carrying
Amount
($000’s)

Contractual
cash �ows

($000’s)

Less than
1 year

($000’s)

Between
years 1–2
($000’s)

Between

Annual Report 16 71

2016